Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Intellisist, Inc. dba Spoken Communications
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14150 NE 10th ST F1 STE 330
Execution Date(s) November 13, 2008	
Assignment Merger	City and and
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BELLEVUE
Joint Research Agreement	State: wA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 98007
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>3868</u>
Other_Release of Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,487,494
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE(1)
Name: D. JAMES CHUNG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: SILICON EDGE LAW GROUP LLP	11 15th 155 (67 51 11 11.2 1(11) th 5.4 1) \$\frac{\pi_{40}}{40}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 CORSON STREET, SUITE 300	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PASADENA	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 91103	
Phone Number: 626.578.7777	
Fax Number: 626.657.2662	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: DJCLAW@EMAIL.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	JANUARY 28, 2009 Date
D. JAMES CHUNG	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandría, V.A. 22313-1450

USPTO

1/8/2009 9:09:01 PM

PAGE 4/007

Fax Server

TO:D. JAMES CHUNG COMPANY:100 CORSON STREET, SUITE 300

12/31/2008 11:07

5266572662

12/31/2008 AMES CHUNG 700395102

PAGE 02/05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Wi-GUI, LLC, a Dalawers Limited Liability Company
Intellisist, Inc., a Washington Corporation, dba Spoken Communications	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔀 No	
3. Neture of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1069 Thomas Jafferson Street, NW
Execution Date(s) October 29, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Weshington, DC
Joint Research Agreement	State: District of Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 20007
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Release of Security Agreement	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yos 🖾 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Petent No.(s)
	6.487.494
	a Joseph Joseph
Additional numbers atte	schod? Yea XINo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malied:	Involved: MSHT (B)
Name; <u>D. James Chung</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	, i
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 CORSON STREET, SUITE 300	X Enclosed
	None required (government interast not affecting title)
City: PASADENA	8. Payment information
State: CA ZIp: 91103	
Phone Number: 626.578,7777	_
Fax Number: 626.657,2662	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>DICLAW@EMAIL.COM</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	DECEMBER 31, 2008
Signature	Date Date
D. JAMES CHUNG	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of INTELLISIST INC ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 31, 2006, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2006 Reel 018231, Frame(s) 0692.

The following release patents:

- I. 6487494
- 2. 6671617
- 3. 6691026
- 4. 7330786
- 5. 6591168
- 6. 7164922
- 7. Re-issue application for 6,691,026 currently pending as application number #11/352,520, and all foreign counterparts corresponding to each of these patents and applications

Date: November 13, 2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0632